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Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3305 (Rat #0241, Act #0160 of 1989) General Bill, By Martin, B.L. Hendricks and E.W. Simpson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-703 so as to make it unlawful to use
artificial lights from any vehicle or water conveyance for the purpose of observing or harassing wildlife in Game Zone No. 1 and
to provide a penalty for violations.

01/24/89
01/24/89
03/29/89
03/30/89
03/30/89
03/31/89
04/04/89
04/04/89
05/18/89
05/23/89
05/23/89
05/24/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/15/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-15
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-6
Read second time HJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-21

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-23

Read second time SJ-61

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-61

Read third time and enrolled SJ-41

Ratified R 241

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/89

Act No. 160
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