

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3305 (Rat #0241, Act #0160 of 1989) General Bill, By Martin, B.L. Hendricks and E.W. Simpson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-703 so as to make it unlawful to use artificial lights from any vehicle or water conveyance for the purpose of observing or harassing wildlife in Game Zone No. 1 and to provide a penalty for violations.

01/24/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
01/24/89	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-15
03/29/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-6
03/30/89	House	Read second time HJ-16
03/30/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
03/31/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
04/04/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
04/04/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-21
05/18/89	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-23
05/23/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-61
05/23/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-61
05/24/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-41
06/02/89		Ratified R 241
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 06/08/89
06/08/89		Act No. 160
06/15/89		Copies available